After Delivery Table 57 2017 Phase 8 lllinois PRAMS Data
Birth Control Use After Delivery

Percentage (%) of recent mothers in lllinois who reported using the following birth control methods

Among women reporting using birth control now

Survey Question 64: What kind of birth control are you or your husband or partner using now to keep from getting pregnant? Response: Yes

Estimated Population

1 2 3
95% Cl
Percentage o Respondents Affected®
Condoms 34.8 31.6 38.2 965 39,456
Birth control pills 22.8 20.0 25.9 965 25,868
IUD (including Mi ®, ParaGard®, Liletta®
(including Mirena®, ParaGard®, Liletta®, or 141 11.9 16.8 965 16,042

Skyla®)
Withdrawal (pulling out) 14.1 11.9 16.7 965 16,037
Tubes tied or blocked (f le sterilizati

ubes tied or blocked (female sterilization or 21 5.5 9.1 965 8,060
Essure®)
Shots or injections (Depo-Provera®) 6.3 4.8 8.3 965 7,151
Not having sex (abstinence) 9.8 7.9 12.1 965 11,103
Natural family planning (including rhythm method) 7.2 5.6 9.1 965 8,124
Cont tive implant in th N | ®

ontraceptive implant in the arm (Nexplanon® or 44 3.1 6.1 965 4,988
Implanon®)
Vasectomy (male sterilization) 3.0 2.1 4.4 965 3,431
Cont tive patch (OrthoEvra® inal ri

on rac_ep ive patch (OrthoEvra®) or vaginal ring 99 14 3.5 965 2504
(NuvaRing®)
1Percentage = Weighted percentage
%€l = Confidence interval lower/upper bounds -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents

3Responl:lents =The total number who responded to the survey question

*Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers/infants with characteristic or condition
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